
ul/
EqUI --d=

Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

SN/lK/ 146/SERTNAG0355190/ Mar'25

1. Mr.R.Ranjith Kumar,
F C I Main Road, Vijanapura,
Bangalore - 550016.

2. Mrs.Parimala Jyothi R,
F C I Main Road, Vijanapura,
Bangalore - 560016.

3. Mr.Ramesh Babu G,
F C I Main Road, Vijanapura,
Bangalore - 560016.

Dear Sirs / Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, co bonowers and

GuarantoB that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank LU., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE iS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON, on 25-04-2025 for recovery of Rs.5,42,196l- as

on 01.06.2024 as per Demand Notice u/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest from

02.06.2024 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.6,BO,7S4l- as on

14-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from I. Mr.R.Ranjith Kumar (Borrower),

2. Parimala Jyothi R, 3. Ramesh Babu G (Co-Borrowers)

Reserve Price: Rs.22,0&000/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Eight Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.2,20,800/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred
only)

BEYOND BANKING
Equitas small Finance Bank Limited

(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)
4" Floor, Phase ll, Spefter Plaza, No.759, Mountioad, Anna salai, Chennai. Tamil Nadu, lndia 600 m2

4087907

r:+914442995U)o I f: +914442995050 | co.porate@equitas.in M.equitasbank.com lloll Fre: 1800 103 1222 | CIN No: 165191TN 1993PtC025280

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All the peace and parcel of the immoveable property bearing site No 33, formed in property No.61/60,

V.P Katha No.590, situated at Gundur Village, Bidrahalli hobali, Bengaluru East TaluK Bangalore - 560049,

measuring east to west 30 feet and north to south 40 feet in all measuring 1200 square feet, and bounded

on the;

North By

South By

East By

West By

[4easurement

: 20 feet wide Road;

: Site No 31;
: Site No 34;
: remaining portion belongs to thirupal;
: Measuring east to west 30 feet and north to south 40 feet

in all measuring 1200 square feet.,

Situated at within the Sub-registration district of Shivajinagar(Banaswadi) and Registration District of

Bangalore.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached

to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale, please refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & httos://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place: Chennai
Date: 17.03.2025



Eq UI d5
Equitas Srnall Finance Bank

E.AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank.
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "As
IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through online
auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immoyable Property

1. MrR.Ranjith Kumar,
F C I Main Road, Vijanapura,
Bangalore - 560016.

2. Mrs.Parimala Jyothi R,

F C I N4ain Road, Vijanapura,
Bangalore - 560016.

3. Mr.Ramesh Eabu G,
F C I Main Road, Vuanapura,
Bangalore - 560016.

Loan Account No:- SERTNAG0355190

Oaim Amount Due Rs.5,42,196i- as on

01.06.2024 with turther interest fiom
02.06.2024 with monthly rest, charges and cosb,
etc./ (Total outstanding being Rs.6,80,754l- as on

14-03-202s).

All the peace and parcel of the immoveable property

bearing site No 33, formed in property No.61/60,
V.P Katha No.590, situated at Gundur Village, Bidrahalli

hobali, Bengaluru East Taluk, Bangalore - 560049,

measuring east to west 30 feet and north to south 40 feet
in all measudng 1200 square feet and bounded on the;

North By : 20 feet wide Road;

South By : Site No 31;
East By : Site No 34;
West By : remaining portion b€longs to thirupal;

SituaH at within the Sub-registrauon disEict of
Shivajinagar(Bana$radi) and Regisb-ation District of
Bangalore.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the
earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to
earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 25-04-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 27-03-2025 to l7-O4-2O25 - 10,00 AM to 01.00 PM

Reserve Price: RS.22,O8,0OO/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Eight Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs,2,2O,a00/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred Only)

II

J +9144429s 5CN$ | t +914442995050 | co.porateoequita3.in M.equitasbank.com lToll Fre: 1800 103 1222 | CIN No:155191TNI993PIC025280

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(fteviously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4' rbor, Phar€ ll, sperKer Plaza, No.759. Mount Road, Anna salaa. Chennar. Tamil Nadu, lndia ' 5m 002

408790 8
BEYCND BANKING

Measurement : Measuring east to west 30 feet and north
to south 40 feet in all measuring 1200 square feet.,

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The audion sale will be 'On line E-Auction' Bidding through website htFs://www.bankeauctions.com

2. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address, for details with
regard to digital signature, pleas€ contact C1 India h,t. Ltd, plot No.68, 3d Floor,
S€ctor - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin: 122003. Contact: prdbakaran M Mobile +91-7418281709
(Support Mobile numbers +9172919efL24l25l26), Emait id: tn@clindia.com &
suDoort6)ban ctions.com

3. Bidders are advised to 90 through the website https://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed rerms
and conditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale
proceedings.

4. Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from C1 India pvt, Ltd. plot No,6g,
3d Floor, Scctor - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. Contact: prabakaran M
Mobile +91-7418281709 Mobile numbers +9L729tgALt24 I 25126),

uctions,comEmail id: tn@c1india,com & su
(Support

oDort@ba n

5

6.

Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

Earnest l'loney Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,
through Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFT) to credit of Account No. 2OOOOO$O772S, Equitas Small
Finan.e Bank Ltd, T. Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No. 18, Bazulla Road, T. Nagar, Chennai
- 600 017, IFSC Code: ESF80001001, before submitting the bids online on or before 2.OO pM on
24-04-2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Small Finance Bank
l-td, payable at Chennai.

7 A copy of the bid form along with online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized
Officer, Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No. 769, tV Flcr.,r, phase II, Spencer plaza, Anna Salai,
Chennai - 600 002, on or before 4,OO pM on 24-04-2025.

8.

9

The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve price and bidders shall improve their
turther offers in multiples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

The successful bidder shall have to pay 25olo of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money,
already paid), immediately on closure of the e-auction sale proceedings on the same day of the saie
in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above. The balance of the purchase price shall have to
be paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sale conveyed to them failing which/ Bank
is at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successtul bidder.

10. The EMD ofthe unsuccesstul bidder will be returned within 3 working days fiom the closure ofthe
e-auction sale proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted.



3

EqUI --d5
Equitas Small Finan<e Eank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authoraty,
besides the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the tiue extent, quality and quantity
of the prop€rty before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nahrre regarding the properfy
put for sale, charges/encumbran@s over the property or on any other matter, etc., will be
entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the shmp duties, charges in€luding those of sale certificates, registration
charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and ouEoings, both existing and
fufure relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name of the successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property fiom 27-03-2025 to 17-04-2025 10.00 A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, contact Name: Rakesh M V - Mobile No.9611500100,
Lakshith T H - Mobile No.9945381028

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO.BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sirs / Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAEI Act, 2002. You are also at lib€rty to participate in the
sale to b€ held on the terms and conditons thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring
suibble buyers.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.
Place: Chennai
Date: 17.03.2025

t=t

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(keviously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4" Floor Phar€ ll, speffer Plaza, No.769. Mount Road, Anna 5alai, Chennai, Tamrl Nadu, lndla 6m 002

408 79C I
I +912t4 4299 5OOO I F +9144 4299 5O5O | .drryar€Gqu're6.in | '.v!^rwequita.bank.com llollrree: lEoo103 1222 | clN I!o: Lr65191TN l9a3RC0252aO

\ BEYOND BANKING When you bonk tvith us, you conlribute towolds o better society.



d- hir.-+

FJ?404{19lSIil lr,t:
s. u5rsl Ft pc <&0001)

Cuutpr lio: 5, lU0V?02t,13:

/,tlt$t Ml S.t46

f"S,Vffi lfir&flfl .rffi ,hh.o

It:?0gr,E[r17.0
ht:0.00,Fl|:25,96Iar:3.96,ht.Piid:0.iS

{Irad ol n.rdier6t.gov. iD
fliil l$t0?t66060ftar rsk {hy lErr}

ftT?4040I0Sli

H- t}I $ e0 Ft G00{01}

Cantr lh:5, lU0V?0?5,li:

sfjrxva-e fi1l{ R,146

PII*56fi116, lhorvarinqar 5.0
tru:VE[AlESll P,769 ,llh Sfl-AIr4

It!&G,&U,0
htl0.00,Hl:21.?6lar:3.16,ht.faid!0.00
(Ira* m x.indiapst.Fv.in}
{[iat-lH[266fs8]ftr rul ttrl s.fO ,

RT?E040S60Iti

fit ofl{$t 6ht m .:flJfl{l;'

Corter h:5,IU0VS?!,
-Jo:R FfllJITll ltlt{. 146- Pll:560016, Dwvanin4i, s.()

Frr:l/EfrAESH P.769 tlt* 5A.AI,{
ttr209ls,Etsl7.0
ht:0.00,f|,l;2l,i6lar:J,?6,ht.Pridl0.00
$n* m n. indiapst.qov. h)

_ 
.:<titll8@I@8r":btrr<Lls&crf") . .

,i


